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Lab 1 Practice  Hypothesis Testing 1) Shivani Patel (sbp@cpp.edu)
2) Mackenzie Shields ( 

mgshields@cpp.edu)
3) Khalil Meade, 

(kmmeade@cpp.edu)
4) Michelle Scober, 

mscober@cpp.edu
5) Gabriel Chipukites 

(gtchipukites@cpp.edu)
6) Mary Gomez 

(marygomez@cpp.edu)
7) Omie (ojghalambor@cpp.edu)
8) Finn Eckhardt 

(feckhardt@cpp.edu)
9) Derek Hirose 

(dhirose@cpp.edu)

Example: On Black Friday, Best Buy wanted to analyze  the ir data on laptop 
sales. The  data be low provides information given during that day. We have  
a 95% Confidence  Inte rval.  

Null Hypothesis: Mean of laptop sales 
<4.25 

Alternative: Mean of laptop sales = 
4.25

Conclusion: Best Buy, does not re ject the  null 
hypothesis based on the  P - value .

mailto:kmmeade@cpp.edu
mailto:mscober@cpp.edu
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Lab 2 Practice  Chi Square  Lab
1. Xiomara Rodriguez 

(xerodriguez@cpp.edu)
2. Belinda Gallardo
3. Arturo Sandoval 

(Arturos1@cpp.edu)

4. Breeana Berumen 
(Bhberumen@cpp.ed
u)

5. Alex Thomas 
(atthomas@cpp.edu)

6. Ethan Nguyen 
(eknguyen@cpp.edu)

7. Emmanuel Rodriguez 
(emmanuelr1@cpp.ed
u)

8. Celenia Perez 
celeniaperez@cpp.ed
u

9. Yesenia chavez 
ychavez@cpp.edu

Example: Best Buy wants to de te rmine  if the re  was a significant 
diffe rence  in the  number of new hires each week during the  10  weeks 
prior to Black Friday. The  confidence  inte rval is 95%.

Null Hypothesis: There  is not a significant diffe rence  in the  number of 
new hires each week

Alternative Hypothesis: There  is a significant diffe rence  in the  
number of new hires each week

Conclusion: Do not 
re ject the  null 
hypothesis based on p-
value
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Lab 3 Practice  Simple  Regression Lab
Example: Best Buy ran TikTok ads for the ir compute rs for 9  
consecutive  months during March through November.

1.Chad Norman 
(cdnorman@cpp.edu)
2.Mandy Phan 
(mandyphan@cpp.edu)
3. Isaiah McClenton 
(icmcclenton@cpp.edu)
4. Kevin Su (ksu@cpp.edu)
5. Nina Pangilinan 
(nlpangilinan@cpp.edu)
6. Leslie Osayamwen 
(loosayamwen@cpp.edu)
7. William Sim (wsim@cpp.edu)
8. Madeline Metis
9. (memetis@cpp.edu)

Null hypothesis : There  was no significant change  in compute r sales afte r 
the  ad run.
Alternative hypothesis: There  was significant change  in compute r sales 
afte r the  ad run.

mailto:icmcclenton@cpp.edu
mailto:wsim@cpp.edu


Best Buy attempts to compete  
with online  re taile r Amazon by 
outclassing them with a higher 
#  of Ads than Amazon.
Model at 86% effectiveness 
shows that a higher number of 
Best Buy Ads generates more 
Computer Sales. 

Lab 4 Multiple  Regression Lab 1. Jensen Gomez 
(Jvgomez@cpp.ed
u)

2. Madeline Metiz 
(memetis@cpp.ed
u) 

3. George Johnson 
(grjohnson@cpp.e
du)

4. Marc Schreiber 
(maschreiber@cp
p.edu)

5. Camrin Ware 
chware@cpp.edu

Example: During Black Friday, Best Buy launched multiple  online  Ads campaigns to 
compete  with Amazon’s dominance  during the  COVID 19 Pandemic. Amazon is beating 
most traditional brick and mortar stores. This Multiple  Linear Regression model predicts 
the  number of computers sold at Best Buy (Y) based on #  of Amazon Ads (X1)and and 
#  of Best Buy Ads (X2).

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Jensen Gomez (Jvgomez@cpp.edu),  
Madeline Metis (memetis@cpp.edu) 
 
 
 
 
 
   8.

mailto:chware@cpp.edu


Lab 5 Practice  ANOVA Lab -Manuel Arias 
(maarias@cpp.edu)
-Jakob M
(jtmacedo@cpp.edu)
-Jasmine  Rivas
(jarivas@cpp.edu)
-Sharar Kamal
(skamal@cpp.edu)
-Elizabe th Polanco
(epolanco@cpp.edu) 
-Noe  Ramirez
(noeramirez@cpp.edu)

Example: Best Buy sold the ir TVs on Black 
Friday at a discount. The  following is a datase t 
for the  numbers of TVs sold based on TV ads, 
mobiles ads, and magazine  ads. With an alpha 
of 0 .05.

We re ject the  null hypothesis because  our 
P-value  is le ss than 0 .05. (0 .006 < 0 .05)

Along with our F-critical value  be ing less 
than our F-table  value .
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Contributors:
1. Adrian Carrion
2. Alex T. Thomas
3. Arturo Sandoval
4. Be linda Gallardo
5. Bilal Elgabalawy
6. Breeana Berumen
7. Celenia Perez
8. Gabrie l Chipukites (Chip)
9. Dgee_11
10. Emmanuel Rodriguez
11. Ethan Nguyen
12. Finn Eckhardt
13. Isaiah McClenton
14. Jenson Gomez
15. Mackenzie  Shie lds
16. Kevin Su
17. Khalil Meade
18. Leslie  Osayamwen

19. Mandy Phan
20 . Marc Schre iber
21. Mary Gomez
22.    Nina Pangilinan
23. Noe  Ramirez
24. Omid Ghalambor
25. Shivani Pate l
26. Talor Hern
27. William Sim
28. Xiomara Rodriguez
29. Chad Norman
30      Yesenia Chavez
31.      Noe  Ramirez
32. Manue l Arias
33. Miche lle  Scober
34.
35.
36.
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